Decision of the Board of Appeal: Partial rejection of the opposition

Pleas in law: Infringement of Article 8(1)(b) of Regulation No 207/2009

Action brought on 7 January 2014 — Mogyi Kft. v OHIM

(Case T-8/14)

(2014/C 71/46)

Language of the case: Hungarian

Parties

Applicant(s): Mogyi Kft. (Csávoly, Hungary) (represented by Zs. Klauber, lawyer)

Defendant: Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs)

Form of order sought

 Order the publication of the trade mark application except as regards 'bread, pastries, sugar' (Class 30), and 'agricultural products, seeds' (Class 31).

Pleas in law and main arguments

Community trade mark concerned: 'Just crunch it ...' word mark for goods and services in Classes 29, 30, 31 and 35 — Community trade mark application 10 713 485.

Decision of the Examiner: Partial refusal to register.

Decision of the Board of Appeal: Partial annulment of the contested decision by decision in Case R 1921/2012-1

Pleas in law: Breach of Article 7(1)(b) and (c) of Regulation (EC) No 207/2009

Action brought on 7 January 2014 - Mogyi Kft. v OHIM

(Case T-9/14)

(2014/C 71/47)

Language of the case: Hungarian

Parties

Applicant(s): Mogyi Kft. (Csávoly, Hungary) (represented by Zs. Klauber, lawyer)

Defendant: Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs)

Form of order sought

— Order the publication of the trade mark application except as regards 'bread, pastries, sugar' (Class 30), and 'agricultural products, seeds' (Class 31).

Pleas in law and main arguments

Community trade mark concerned: the figurative mark containing the verbal elements 'Just crunch it ...' for goods and services in Classes 29, 30, 31 and 35 — Community trade mark application 10 716 711

Decision of the Examiner: Partial refusal to register

Decision of the Board of Appeal: Partial annulment of the contested decision by decision in Case R 1922/2012-1

Pleas in law: Breach of Article 7(1)(b) and (c) of Regulation (EC) No 207/2009

Action brought on 7 January 2014 — Hungary v European Commission

(Case T-13/14)

(2014/C 71/48)

Language of the case: Hungarian

Parties

Applicant: Hungary (represented by: M.Z. Fehér and K. Szíjjártó)

Defendant: European Commission

Form of order sought

- Annul Commission Implementing Decision C(2013) 7136 of 31 October 2013 on the partial repayment of national financial assistance granted to producer organisations for operational programmes carried out in Hungary in 2011.
- Order the Commission to pay the costs.